Watership Down Field Archery Tournament
Open Results
9" and 10" July 2022

The Warren, White Hill, Kingsclere, Hampshire
24 unmarked/marked FITA Field

Saturday — windy to start, turning hot in the afternoon
Sunday — Hot, dry, light breeze

Thank you to everyone involved. Despite the very hot weather, the shoot was another great success with lots of positive comments received from archers.

We would also like to thank all those that helped set up, stage and dismantle the event, and a huge thank you to all those archers who came along and
made it such a successful weekend. We look forward to seeing you at the Warren again in the future.

Overton Black Arrows



Saturday
scores

Name

Club

Gents American Flatbow

Phil White

Fort Purbrook

Ladies American Flatbow

Anna Catling
Gents Asiatic

David Mahers

Gents Barebow

Oliver Hicks
William Jones
Peter Rose

Rene Bekker

Sean Littlechild
Rob Aldridge
Stephen Rose

Andrew Lamb

Fort Purbrook

Overton Black Arrows

Bowmen of Warfield

Overton Black Arrows

Archers of Jersey

Eagle Bowmen of

Bedford
Fort Purbrook

Overton Black Arrows

Mere Archery
RNSCA

Gents under 18 Barebow

Finlay Hicks

Bowmen of Warfield

Gents under 15 Barebow

Noabh Littlechild

Ladies Barebow

Francesca
Hawker

Susan Woodward

Wendy Wills

Karen Ridley-
Lamb
Phoebe Rose

Fort Purbrook

Cleve Archers

Newnham Archery Club

Supermarine Bowmen

RNSCA

Mere Archers

Ladies under 15 Barebow

Ruby Davies
Faith Littlechild

Pentref Bowmen

Fort Purbrook

Peg

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue

Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue

Blue

White

Blue

Blue
Blue

Blue

Blue

White
White

Total

321
220
172

307

228

177
153

252
103

Position

Sat

Sunday
scores

Total

301
205
187

233

182
117

81

124

270
77

10

Position

Sun

Overall scores

622 30
425 7
359 5
307 12
298 3
211 4
193 3
152 1

359 3
270 1
157 1
124 0

522 13
180 2

15

22

Position

Overall




Gents Compound Barebow

Simon Price

RSM Archers

Gents Compound Unlimited

Blue

Paul Pinder
John Foley
Kevin Cassidy
Terry Davies
Bob Beaney
Charlie Crane
Steve Baker
Paul Hawker
Gary Cole
Malcolm Rees

Paul Liddon

Caradog Archers

Fort Purbrook

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Chippenham

Ashford Archers
Overton Black Arrows
Overton Black Arrows
Cleve Archers

THWAC

Guildford AC

Pentref Bowmen

Ladies Compound Unlimited

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Lauren Coleman

Gents Longbow

Overton Black Arrows

Red

Daniel Hawley

Brendon
McCallum
Mark Almond

Mike Bone
Stephen List

Gents Recurve

Fort Purbrook

Fort Purbrook

Fork Purbrook
Pentref Bowmen

Wight Bowmen

Blue

Blue

Blue
Blue

Blue

Jonathan Shales
Ryan Pinder
Richard Buckner

Stuart Wood-
Edens
Steve Allam

Simon Hake
Paul Williams

Adrian
Woodward

V Archery Club
Caradog Archers
Overton Black Arrows

Meriden Archery Club

Overton Black Arrows
Ballands Bowmen
Overton Black Arrows

Newnham Archery Club

Red
Red
Red
Red

Red
Red
Red
Red

371
348
356
331
320
320
319
378
336
312

266

176

101

66

62

338
338
316

293
282

243

212
175
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369
356
348
327
319
317
317

217

170

131

361
337
325

311
277

220

204
185
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740
704
704
658
639
637
636
378
336
312

217

346

232

158
110
62

699
675
641

604

559
463

416
360

50
55
43
19
28
31
27
30
13
13

41
31
19

21

10

51
53
50

32

25
18
15
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Colin Simpson Bowmen of Warfield Red

John Taylor Forest of Bere Bowmen | Red
Stephen List Wight Bowmen Red
Mike Hardman Bowmen of Warfield Red

Ladies Recurve

Ffion Edgley Forest of Bere Bowmen = Red

Gents Traditional

Ceri Thomas Pentref Bowmen Blue 269 10 10 1 256 4 15 1 525 14 25 1
Leonard Warne Pentref Bowmen Blue 136 3 2 3 145 2 3 3 281 5 5 5
Charlie Coombs Pentref Bowmen Blue 119 0 5 4 130 2 0 4 249 5 5 3
Angus Relf Overton Black Arrows Blue 0 0 0 DNS 176 1 8 ) 176 1 8 4
John Davies Pentref Bowmen Blue 149 1 7 2 0 0 0 DNS 149 1 7 5
Ladies

Traditional

Zz:r:izirl]\/lengham- Fort Purbrook Blue 0 0 0 DNS 7 0 0 DNS 5 0 0 1




